SEANAD ÉIREANN

BILLE AN ÚDARÁIS UM ARD-OIDEACHAS, 2022 —AN TUARASCÁIL

HIGHER EDUCATION AUTHORITY BILL 2022 —REPORT

Leasuithe Breise Additional Amendments

*Government amendments are denoted by an asterisk

- **54a.** In page 20, between lines 35 and 36, to insert the following:
 - "(c) Not less than one of the persons appointed under *paragraph* (a) shall be a person with international higher education experience, that being defined as having spent at least two years working in a higher education environment outside of Ireland, or working on international higher education policy."

—Senator Malcolm Byrne, Fiona O'Loughlin.

- **109a.** In page 66, line 35, to delete "appointed by the governing authority" and substitute "appointed by the elected student union".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.
- **110a.** In page 67, line 43, to delete "who is a student of the university" and substitute "who is appointed by the elected student union".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.
- 111a. In page 69, lines 34 and 35, to delete "(whether set out in codes, guidelines or other documents, or any combination thereof)" and substitute "(set out in codes, guidelines or statutory provisions)".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.
- 111b. In page 69, lines 34 and 35, to delete "(whether set out in codes, guidelines or other documents, or any combination thereof)" and substitute "(set out in codes or guidelines approved by the Board of An tÚdarás)".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.
- **111c.** In page 69, lines 35 and 36, to delete "a Minister of the Government" and substitute "the Minister".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.
- **115b.** In page 79, lines 17 and 18, to delete "(whether set out in codes, guidelines or other documents, or any combination thereof)" and substitute "(set out in codes, guidelines or statutory provisions)".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.

[No. 1b of 2022] [20 September, 2022]

- 115c. In page 79, lines 17 and 18, to delete "(whether set out in codes, guidelines or other documents, or any combination thereof)" and substitute "(set out in codes or guidelines approved by the Board of An tÚdarás)".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.
- **115d.** In page 79, lines 18 and 19, to delete "a Minister of the Government" and substitute "the Minister".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.
- **126a.** In page 80, line 25, to delete "appointed by the governing body" and substitute "appointed by the elected student union".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.
- **128a.** In page 81, line 37, to delete "who is a student at the technological university" and substitute "who is appointed by the elected student union".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.
- **136a.** In page 96, line 11, to delete "appointed by the governing body" and substitute "appointed by the elected student union".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.
- **137a.** In page 97, line 18, to delete "who is a student at the college" and substitute "who is appointed by the elected student union".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.
- **137b.** In page 99, lines 8 and 9, to delete "(whether set out in codes, guidelines or other documents, or any combination thereof)" and substitute "(set out in codes, guidelines or statutory provisions)".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.
- **137c.** In page 99, lines 8 and 9, to delete "(whether set out in codes, guidelines or other documents, or any combination thereof)" and substitute "(set out in codes or guidelines approved by the Board of An tÚdarás)".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.
- **137d.** In page 99, lines 9 and 10, to delete "a Minister of the Government" and substitute "the Minister".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.
- **139a.** In page 108, lines 31 and 32, to delete "(whether set out in codes, guidelines or other documents, or any combination thereof)" and substitute "(set out in codes or guidelines)".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.
- **139b.** In page 108, lines 32 and 33, to delete "a Minister of the Government" and substitute "the Minister".
 - —Senators Alice-Mary Higgins, Lynn Ruane.